

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16174 OF 2025**

Alam Nasir Ahmed Salmani & Ors. ...Petitioners

***Versus***

Mumbai Municipal Corporation Through Ass. ...Respondent  
Municipal Commissioner

Ms Manisha Desai i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates, for  
Petitioners.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE AND  
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

**DATE : MAY 29, 2025  
(VACATION COURT)**

**PC :**

1. This petition is circulated for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> May 2025. The order dated 27<sup>th</sup> May 2025 be corrected by replacing the word "Manish" with the word "Manisha" in the first line of appearances. In first line of Paragraph 6 of the said order, the words "and/or eviction" be added after the word demolition. The original order be corrected and corrected order be uploaded.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**