

PVR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 16307 OF 2025

Bipin Pashwanath Shinde & Ors. ...Petitioners  
Vs.  
The Mumbai Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Anr. ...Respondents

AND  
WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 16174 OF 2025

Alam Nasir Ahmed Salmani ...Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Mumbai Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Kanhaiya Yadav for the Petitioners in WPL No. 16307/25.  
Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.  
DATE: 27 JUNE 2025.

P.C.

1. Stand over to **11 July 2025**.
2. Office objections and more particularly, in regard to illegible documents be removed, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.
3. Ad-interim order, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing, however, subject to above observations.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)