

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 16174 OF 2025

Alam Nasir Ahmed Salmani

...Petitioner

Vs.

The M.C.G.M. & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Manisha Desai i/b. M/s. M. P. Vashi & Associates for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 15 JULY 2025.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe being moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Time to remove office objections is extended by one week.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)