

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16307 OF 2025

Bipin Pashwanath Shinde & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Mumbai Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Anr. ...Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16174 OF 2025

Alam Nasir Ahmed Salmani ...Petitioner
Versus
The Mumbai Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 16th JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on Board.
2. Time to file a reply affidavit by the Municipal Corporation is extended by one week from today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)